Form PTO-1595 (Rsev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

07-31-2003



102512761

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7 _ 28 _ 3	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Ubique Ltd.	Name: International Business Machines Corpration
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐Yes ☒No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	
	City: <u>Armonk</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10504</u>
Execution Date: April 14, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🔯 No
April 28, 2003	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	_5,864,874
<u>. , </u>	ahad? Cl Vac M No.
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
	7 Total fee (37 CED 3 41)
Name: Eitan, Pearl, Latzer & Cohen Zedek, LLP.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 10 Rockefeller Plaza	05-0649
Suite 1001	
City New V-1. Chair NW 7in 1888	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informs is a true copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy
	// DR 3.03
Calcb Pollack Name of Person Signing	Date Date
	sheet, attachments, and documents: 🖟
, ————————————————————————————————————	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

07/30/2003 LMUELLER 00000283 050649 5864874

01 FC:8021 40.00 BA

PATENT REEL: 014321 FRAME: 0645

Patent Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UBIQUE LTD, an Israeli corporation having a place of business at 18D Science Park, Rechovot, Israel, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), hereby grants and assigns to INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), all right, title and interest in and to the following Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent:

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title

US Patent No. 5,864,874	Jan 26, 1999	A Co Presence Data Retrieval System
US Patent No. 5,819,084	Oct. 06, 1998	A Co Presence Data Retrieval System
US Patent No. 6,243,714	June 05, 1998	A Co Presence Data Retrieval System
United Kingdom Patent No. GB2289149	Nov. 18, 1998	A Co Presence Data Retrieval System

Patent Application No Filing Date Title

Australian Patent Application No.37263/99	April 29, 1999	A Co-Presence Data Retrieval System
Australian Patent Application	May 06, 1999	A Co-Presence Data Retrieval System
No.37268/99		which Indicates Observers of Data
Canadian Patent Application	April 29, 1999	A Co-Presence Data Retrieval System
No.2,330,664	1 * '	
Canadian Patent Application	May 06, 1999	A Co-Presence Data Retrieval System
No.2,332,057		which Indicates Observers of Data
European Patent Application No.99919500.1	April 29, 1999	A Co-Presence Data Retrieval System
European Patent Application	May 06, 1999	A Co-Presence Data Retrieval System
No.99919505.0		which Indicates Observers of Data
European Patent Application	Nov. 11, 1999	A Co-Presence Data Retrieval System
No.97203503.4		
German Patent Application	May 30, 1995	A Co-Presence Data Retrieval System
No.19511770.0	_	
Indian Patent Application	April 29, 1999	A Co-Presence Data Retrieval System
No.IN/PCT/2000/00728/CHE		
Indian Patent Application	May 06, 1999	A Co-Presence Data Retrieval System
No.IN/PCT/2000/00767/CHE		which Indicates Observers of Data
Israeli Patent Application	Nov. 11, 1997	A Co-Presence Data Retrieval System
No.122171		
Israeli Patent Application	April 29, 1999	A Co-Presence Data Retrieval System
No.139146		
Israeli Patent Application	May 06, 1999	A Co-Presence Data Retrieval System
No.139291		which Indicates Observers of Data
Japanese Patent Application	Nov. 11, 1997	A Co-Presence Data Retrieval System
No.348457/97		
Japanese Patent Application	April 12, 1995	A Co-Presence Data Retrieval System
No. 7-111223		
United Kingdom Patent	March 09, 1995	A Co-Presence Data Retrieval System
Application No.9504780.9		

J.Z.

1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014321 FRAME: 0646

US Patent Application No.08/236,293	May 02, 1994	A Co-Presence Data Retrieval System
US Patent Application No.09/074,527	May 07, 1998	A Co-Presence Data Retrieval System which Indicates Observers of Data
US Patent Application No.09/825,077	April 04, 2001	A Co-Presence Data Retrieval System which Indicates Observers of Data
US Patent Application No.09/825,066	April 04, 2001	A Co-Presence Data Retrieval System

and all foreign Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent corresponding thereto, including all divisions, reissues, extensions and continuations thereof (hereinafter "ASSIGNED PATENTS"), to have and to hold the same, unto ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, for the full term or terms of all such rights, subject to any rights, licenses or immunities granted under the ASSIGNED PATENTS to third parties by ASSIGNOR prior to the date of signing of this Patent Assignment and Reservation.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes that all ASSIGNED PATENTS to be issued on or resulting from any of the aforementioned applications for Letters Patent be issued to the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that it has the full right to convey the interests herein assigned.

Further, ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that, upon the request of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will execute and deliver any and all papers, execute all documents and instruments and do all lawful acts as may be necessary to perfect ASSIGNEE's right and title in and to the ASSIGNED PATENTS.

Also, ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that, upon the request of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or other legal representatives, any facts relating to the inventions disclosed in the ASSIGNED PATENTS or the history thereof, and will testify as to the same in any litigation involving the ASSIGNED PATENTS when requested by ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE has caused this Patent Assignment to be duly signed on its behalf.

M. Rode SID. N
ASSIGNOR

Michael Rodeh
NAME (Type or Print)

Dr. Michael Rodeh
DIRECTOR, IBM HAIFA LAB

Date

TITLE

Before me this 14 day of April , 19, personally appeared Lichael Radel, to me known to be the person who is described in

2 of 3

JZJ

PATENT REEL: 014321 FRAME: 0647 and who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she signed the same of his/her own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Witness

Witness

Jeffrey L. Forman
NAME (Type or Print)

April 28, 2003
Date

TITLE

State of Virginja

) S.S.
County of Arlington

Before me this 28th day of April ,2003, personally appeared Jeffrey L. Forman

To me known to be the person who is described in and who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she signed the same of his/her own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Joy G. Doyle Notary Public

My commission expires: July 31, 2003

14.2. .7.1

LETTER OF AUTHORITY

I, Gerald Rosenthal, Vice President, Intellectual Property and Licensing of International Business Machines Corporation (IBM), a New York corporation, do hereby delegate the authority to approve and execute documents on behalf of IBM relating to proceedings in the Patent, Trademark Registration or Copyright Offices servicing any country or region of the world, or to related appeal proceedings, including, but not limited to: petitions; powers of Attorney; authorizations; verification; nominations of representatives; declarations; documents relating to maintenance and defense of the resulting industrial property rights; assignments of rights to apply for and acquire patents and trademark registrations; and evidence of such assignments; request for the registration of patents as available for licensing; reports of inventions and petitions for waiver of patent rights to any department or agency of the United States Government; and, assignments, licenses and other instruments confirmatory of Government rights in patents and inventions, to Jeffrey L. Forman, Program Manager, Patent Office Lizison.

Date:

Aug. 4, 2000

Gerald Rosenthal

Vice-President, Intellectual Property & Licensing International Business Machines Corporation

REEL: 014321 FRAME: 0649

Minutes of the Board of Directors Meeting of the Company held on 2003

Participating: Mr. M. Nissensohn, Director

Mr. M. Rodeh Director

In the chair: Mr. M. Nissensohn

The chairman opened the meeting and went on to state that the meeting is convened for:

Assignment and transfer of all remaining intellectual property of Ubique Ltd (hereinafter: "Ubique") to INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION (hereinafter: "IBM") and signature authorization.

Resolved:

To approve the assignment and transfer of all remaining intellectual property of Ubique (including, but not limited to, any trademarks and copyrights) to IBM and to authorize Mr. M. Rodeh to sign on behalf of the company on any document needed in order to implement the said assignment and transfer. Mr. Rodeh may delegate his said authority.

Vissensohn Director

RECORDED: 07/28/2003

Page U3

->606670901 ECM

1b DEBAKTMENT

PATENT

REEL: 014321 FRAME: 0650